of the Corporation the sale deed in 
res-oect thereof failing which, the 
borrower shall refund to the Corporation 
the entire amount of the advance 
received by him together with interest 
thereon. 

Uithin three months from the date of 
the receipt of the aforesaid advance of 
P. 26,980/- (Rupees twenty six thousand 
nine hundred eighty only) to exnencl the 
aforesaid amount in the purchase of the 
said ready built house and rortoage it 
to the Corporation failing which the 
borrower shall refund forthwith to the 
Corucration the entire amount of advance 
received by him together with interest